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ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
August 23, 2012

[llinois Commerce Commission

On Its Own Motion

_VS_

Ameren lllinois Company

d/b/a Ameren lllinois

11-0687

Reconciliation of revenues collected under :
Rider EDR with actual costs associated : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
with energy efficiency and demand-response
plans. Reconciliation of revenues collected
under Rider GER with actual costs associated :
with natural gas energy efficiency plans.

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S RULING

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that any responses to Ameren
lllinois Company’s August 16, 2012 “Motion for Entry of a Protective Order” must be received
by August 31, 2012. Any replies thereto must be received by September 7, 2012.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:lkb
Administrative Law Judge Albers

CC: Ms. Hinman - Energy

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]



Service List — 11-0687

Jackie K. Voiles

Ameren lllinois Company
d/b/a Ameren lllinois

200 W. Washington St.

Springfield, IL 62701-1117 *

mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew R. Tomc
& Eric Dearmont
Ameren lllinois Company
d/b/a Ameren lllinois
1901 Chouteau Ave.
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 *
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com
mailto:edearmont@ameren.com

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch,

Christie R. Hicks, Orijit Ghoshal,

Chris Thomas & Rebecca Devens
Citizens Utility Board
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800
Chicago, IL 60606 *
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:kmunsch@citzensutilityboard.org
mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilitybioard.org
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org
mailto:rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org

Janice A. Dale, Karen L. Lusson,
Cathy Yu & Kathleen Crossett
Public Utilities Bureau
lllinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FlI.
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us
mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us
mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us
mailto:kcrossett@atg.state.il.us

Mark W. DeMonte

Atty. for Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren
lllinois

Jones Day

77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500

Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:mdemonte@jonesday.com

Erika Dominick

lllinois Regulatory Paralegal
Ameren Services Company
1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
mailto:edominick@ameren.com

* Active Parties

Scott Tolsdorf, Case Manager
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:stolsdorf@icc.illinois.gov

John L. Sagone & Nicole T. Luckey
Office of General Counsel

lllinois Commerce Commission

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:nluckey@icc.illinois.gov

John D. Albers

Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:jalbers@icc.illinois.gov



